Mennen Mennen From (Person):	PALLY)	20002602/KV	Date/Time: 11/2/2020
Estimmed Cost		Bill to:	
To Inspect Veh	TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV	N 3538T	Immed: 3H 942 S.
at Workshop m	to GM SC	lution	/19 6456 0226
of	160 Sin Ming 3	Drive# 03-18	/19
Policy No:	mcomoois	Claim No:	MCT20020212
Som insured:		Excens:	
Visice of Volu Client's Record)			D.O.A. 10 02 020
CA / REV /	REP. / REV 24,HRS (MP) -520ME 14 2 2010 Person Co	allocated: Bernard	Vehicle IN OUT
Date/Time	Action/Instruction [3]/19/6](
	9MN 3538T-X		2
	SHD 2878 G-X		
27/2	USing 8 51001	calina (Re	zel 6700-50, 56B
R Y		EIVED 2 7 FEB	
	KEC	CIACTO	

enneth	ASSIGNMENT
From:	ASSIGNMENT
Estimated Cost	Veh No: Smn 3538 T Yr Regn: 09, 1
	Type: M.Car) M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Touch / Tout
To Inspect Vehicle No:	
at Workshop m/s EM	
of	Insured / Std / NI / N
Insured:	Induc, insured / Std / NI / N
Policy No.	Eng/No:
Claims No.	Gen Cond Coursells
Sum Insured: Excess:	San Solo Pair / Poor / Burnt
(Client's Record)	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh.	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
meeticus (1902)	Modi: NII / S/Rim / STO A/Rim or
(Dellas Candida)	Tyre Size: F:
(Policy Condition)	R: 225/45R17
temark: The veh had commenced its N/S Or	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU (PIR) SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO OF
at, or Market Value:	Front
AC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No.	RAN 9 Hear
(A / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bai. 9 mm R/Bai. 9 mm
st. Repairs: 04 days Res.: Yes or No	mm I Rei
m Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 10/2/20 DOI 17/2/20
CONTRACTOR	Survey held at
ORIZ REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OU	013 177
ate / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	The second secon
	The second of th
rice, File Pass 107 : Prell. Report	
Contract Con	Days Of Repair: 4
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 2 Survey Fee:
	Transposition 3 mg
1/2 - typist Add Fee:	: Site Insp (\$)\$-RSSI
	Interview (5
ar	Interview (2
1.16.1111.	Tech Inve (\$
Com II D to co	Tech Invs (\$) OPHs
1.16.1111.	Tech Inve (\$

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sq>

Sent:

Tuesday, 11 February 2020 5:19 PM

To:

Sally Chong; 'sur@lkkauto.com'; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Cc:

'EM Solution Pte Ltd'; Zuhaidah Samsuri

Subject:

RE: OUR REF.: E21-112871.20 (SMN 3538T @ 10/02/2020)

94215

Attachments:

SKU5513M.PDF

P. Remord

III'S REF NO : SH

Dear Sir / Mdm,

7. 9.520m B/7200

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SHD2878E and let us have your report urgently.

V. OUL

E. V

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

*We started using audatex since 1st dec 2019. Please do adjustments throught Audatex and upload the report onto Merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



Singapore 049711 Tel: 6347 6100, Ext – 248

From: Sally Chong [mailto:sallychong@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: 11 February, 2020 4:52 PM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>; Zuhaidah Samsuri <aida@iii.com.sg>; Gabriel Wee

<Gabriel@iii.com.sg>

Cc: 'EM Solution Pte Ltd' <emautosolution@singnet.com.sg>; Andrew Lim <Andrew@iii.com.sg>;

derekkeh@singnet.com.sg; Tanvin13@yahoo.com.sg

Subject: RE: OUR REF.: E21-112871.20 (SMN 3538T @ 10/02/2020) III'S REF NO : SH 9421S

Importance: High

URGENT

Dear Gabriel.

NOTICE TO INSURERS TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES CLAIMANT: DERRICK CHOO CHEE WEE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMN 3538T & SH 94215 ON 10 FEB 2020 ALONG BUKIT MERAH ROAD/BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL AT ABOUT 16:02 HRS

We refer to your email of even date below and your list of surveyors therein.

Our client now confirms the appointment of <u>KENNETH KONG- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd</u> as the Single Joint Expert for this matter.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Venue

E M SOLUTION PTE LTD

160, Sin Ming Drive, #03-18/19, Sin Ming Autocity,

Singapore 575722

Contact

Mr. Bernard (Tel.: 6456-0226 / 9101-8302)

If you fail to conduct the pre-repair survey within the next 2 working days excluding any intervening Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday, the said workshop will commence repairs thereafter without further reference to you.

Thank you.

Sally Chong

(Secretary)
VISION LAW LLC
133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD,
#18-01/02, CHINATOWN POINT,
SINGAPORE 059413

TEL.: 6534-2811 (ext 115)

FAX: 6535-6802

From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 11 February, 2020 2:48 PM

To: Sally Chong; Zuhaidah Samsuri; Gabriel Wee

Cc: 'EM Solution Pte Ltd'; Andrew Lim

Subject: RE: OUR REF.: E21-MISC.20 (SMN 3538T @ 10/02/2020) III'S REF NO: SH 9421S

Dear Sir / Mdm.

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the above list.

We started using audatex since 1st dec 2019. Please submit your estimate/quotation throught Audatex so that our surveyors can make the adjustments according.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



From: Sally Chong [mailto:sallychong@visionlawllc.com]

Sent: 11 February, 2020 1:34 PM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>; Zuhaidah Samsuri < aida@iii.com.sg>; Gabriel Wee

<Gabriel@iii.com.sg>

Ce: 'EM Solution Pte Ltd' <emautosolution@singnet.com.sg>; Andrew Lim <Andrew@iii.com.sg>

Subject: OUR REF .: E21-MISC.20 (SMN 3538T @ 10/02/2020) III'S REF NO : SH 9421S

VERY URGENT

Dear Sir.

NOTICE TO INSURERS TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR SURVEY WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 2 OF PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NIMA CASES

CLAIMANT: DERRICK CHOO CHEE WEE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMN 3538T & SH 9421S ON 10 FEB 2020 ALONG BUKIT MERAH ROAD/BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL AT ABOUT 16:02 HRS

We are instructed by DERRICK CHOO CHEE WEE to notify you of a road traffic accident ON 10 FEB 2020 ALONG BUKIT MERAH ROAD/BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL AT ABOUT 16:02 HRS involving our client's vehicle registration number SMN 3538T and vehicle registration number SH 9421S driven by you/your insured at the material time.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurers would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without reference to you.

Thank you,

Sally Chong

(Secretary)
VISION LAW LLC
133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD,
#18-01/02, CHINATOWN POINT,
SINGAPORE 059413

TEL.: 6534-2811 (ext 115)

FAX: 6535-6802

C.C.: VEHICLE OWNER OF SH 9421S
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383, Sin Ming Drive,

GAS BUILDING, Singapore 575717 VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

(Incorporated with limited liability)

Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Address: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email

transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

VISION LAW LLC

Advocates & Solicitors

(Incorporated with limited liability)

Unique Entity No. 200721148H

Address: 133 New Bridge Road #18-01/02 Chinatown Point, Singapore 059413

DISCLAIMER:

The contents of this email (including any attachments) are confidential and privileged and only intended for the recipient(s) addressed above. If you received this email

by error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy it (and all attachments) without reading, storing and/or disseminating any of its contents (in any form) to any

person. Email communication is not secure. Vision Law LLC is not liable for any losses arising out of any errors or omissions in the contents resulting from email

transmission or any illegal or unauthorised usage or tampering of its email system.

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	337F	
Vehicle No.:	SMN3538T	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	19 Feb 2020	
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ	
Vehicle Model:	C180K	
Primary Colour:	Blue	
Manufacturing Year:	2010	
Engine No.:	27191031330928	
Chassis No.:	WDD2040452A426721	
Maximum Power Output:	115.0 kW (154 bhp)	
Open Market Value:	\$31,893.00	
Original Registration Date:	22 Sep 2010	
First Registration Date:	22 Sep 2010	
Transfer Count:	2	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$31,893.00	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	21 Sep 2020	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$15,946.00	
COE Expiry Date:	31 Aug 2029	
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$29,328.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$27,956.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$43,902.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 19 Feb 2020

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

	AUDICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Date Of Report	11/02/2020 13:06	
Date Of Accident	10/02/2020 16:00	
Exact Location Of Accident	BUKIT MERAH ROAD / BUKIT MERAH CENTRAL	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
0	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SMN3538T	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	DERRICK CHOO CHEE WEE	
NRIC No	SXXXX337F	
Email Address	KTNCPROPERTIES@GMAIL.COM	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-82828319	
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-82828319	
Vehicle Particulars		
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ	
Model	C180 KOMPRESSOR	
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO	
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR	
Insurance Company		
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE	
Fleet Policy	NO	
Policy Number	5112019418	
Cover Note Number		
Driver		
Name of Driver	DERRICK CHOO CHEE WEE	
NDIC No.	CVVV227E	

 NRIC No
 SXXXX337F

 Date Of Birth
 13/08/1958

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 18/11/1980

Driving Experience 39 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-82828319

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-82828319

EMail Address KTNCPROPERTIES@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 315 SERANGOON AVE 2

#04-210

Postcode

550315

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

VIDEO IS WITH OWNER

Remarks/ Reasons:

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

Was there any audio recorded?

SH9421S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

TAX

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- [a] My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims,
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - [Iv] administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - [1] to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

NRIC/FIN No

Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

Bukit Menel Central	A-SMN 35387 B-SH 9421S
RIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT On 182/2020 @ 1602 hours I	A land a second and the
Menah on lane 3. Almost to	was driving along tukit Junction of Bukit ane 2 suddonly libered onto my votide tight

-		-		-
DEC	LA	H.	ΑП	HON

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyhelder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

E M SOLUTION PTE LTD

160, Sin Ming Drive, #03-18/19, Sin Ming Autocity, Singapore 575722 Tel: 64560226 Fax: 64584500

Registration No: 201016308K

Derrick Choo Chee Wee

7)

Computerize vehicle system reset

Not Norther 12.02.2020 USing 85100h Resurvey After Paint

golas,

12 350.00 X

\$ 11,800.50

1 pc	front bumper /3/5-32		maci	7 1	,376.00	2
2 pcs	front bumper side chrome mouldings	C 152	196.00		392.00	_
1 pc	RH front bumper fog lamp	C	190.00	1	310.00	×
1 pc	RH front bumper fog lamp grille			2	103.00	
1 pc	front bumper tow hood cover			1L	36.00	
2 pcs	front bumper side retainers	olinin	44.00		88.00	
1 pc	front bumper reinforcement		44.00		406.00	
2 pcs	front bumper brackets		66.00		132.00	
1 pc	front bumper inner foam		00.00	1L	153.00	X
1 pc	RH headlamp assy		ma	cas 1	,245.00	2/
1 pc	RH headlamp panel		J	n	284.00	X
1 pc	RH front fender			K	891.00	
1 pc	RH front fender inner shield			na	232.00	
1 pc	RH front fender badge			na	56.00	
1 pc	RH front fender chrome moulding			M	55.00	_
1 pc	RH front shock absorber			12	598.00	3/
1 pc	RH front top arm			Su	339.00	8
1 pc	RH front lower arm 438			4.1	475.00	2
1 pc	RH front knuckle arm 675			3	862.00	
1 pc	RH front wheel hub w bearing 387.4	10		R	465.00	
1 pc	front stabilizer bar			Su	285.00	
2 pcs	front stabilizer bar linkages		56.00		112.00	
77	570				,895.00	-0
		Less	s 10%		889.50	
				8	,005.50	-
1 set	front bumper clips			na	45.00	SN -
1 set	RH front fender inner shield clips			nn	30.00	SN X
1 pc	RH front sport rim			nes	680.00	SN _
1 pc	RH front tyre			M	360.00	SN X
1)	Check electrical wirings.	IOC Auto Communication			60.00	201
2)	Repair accident damages and renew	above parts.			880.00	4001
3)	Spray paint on accident affected portion	ons.			880.00	4401
4)	Lower front suspension to facilitate re-	pair			350.00	1800
5)	Computerize wheel alignment				100.00	601
6)	Tuff kote on affected portions.			na	60.00	X
200	: 프로젝터 6시, 하시 등 중시 설 라틴리 시설 전 시간			100		



Mercedes-Benz : 204 (C Class 2007-15) : without 4MATIC : Sedan/Wagon Standard Suspension Europe version/USA : 02/2008-4-Wheel Total Alignment

Front: Left

Before	Specified Range
-0°53'	-0°48' -0°05'
10°13'	
-0°03'	0°00' 0°10'
13°37'	
12°45'	
	-2°12' -1°12'
	-0°53' 10°13' -0°03' 13°37'

Camber
Caster
Toe
SAI
Included Angle
Turning Angle Diff.

Actual	Before	Specified Range
-2°06'	-2°07'	-0°48' -0°05'
10°17'	10°17"	
-0°14'	-0°15'	0,00, 0,10,
14°58'	14°59'	1
12°52'	12°52'	/
		-2°12' -1°12'

Front

Cross Camber Cross Caster Cross SAI Total Toe Cross Turn Diff.

Actual	Before	Specified Range
1°13'	1°15'	-0°24' 0°24'
-0"04"	-0"04"	-0°30' 0°30'
-1°20'	-1°22'	
-0°18'	-0°18'	0°00' 0°20'

Rear: Left

Actual	Before	Specified Range
-0"56"	-0°56'	-1°34' -0°34'
0"04"	0°04'	0°05' 0°19'

Camber

	Rear : Right				
Actual	Before	Specified Range			
-1"14"	-1"14"	-1°34' -0°34'			
0°12°	0°12'	0°05' 0°19'			

Rear

Cross Camber Total Toe Thrust Angle

Actual Before Specified Ran					
0*18"	0°18'	-0°30' 0°30'			
0"16"	0°16'	0°17" 0°31"			
-0°04°	-0°04'	-0°15' 0°15'			



Mercedes-Benz : 204 (C Class) 4-Wheel Total Alignment

Front : Left

Actual	Before	Specified Rang		
-0"48"	-1°02'	-0°48' -0°05'		
10°09'	10°09'			
0,06,	0°24'	0°00' 0°10'		
13°43'	13°58'			
12°55'	12°55'			
		-2°12' -1°12'		

Camber
Caster
Toe
SAI
Included Angle
Turning Angle Diff.

Actual	Before	Specified Range
-0°39'	-0"40"	-0°48' -0°05'
10°31'	10°31'	
0°04°	0"40"	0°00' 0°10'
13°36'	13°38'	
12°58'	12°58'	
		-2°12' -1°12'

Front : Right

Front

Cross Camber Cross Caster Cross SAI Total Toe Cross Turn Diff.

Actual	Before	Specified Range
-0.08.	-0°22'	-0°24' 0°24'
-0°22'	-0"22"	-0°30' 0°30'
0°06'	0°20'	
0"11"	1°04'	0°00' 0°20'

Rear : Left

Actual	Before	Specified Range
-0"55"	-1°06°	-1°34' -0°34'
0°11'	0°06'	0°05' 0°19'

Camber

Actual	Before	Specified Range	
-1"12"	-1"02"	-1°34' -0°34'	
0"10"	0"09"	0°05' 0°19'	

Rear: Right

Rear

Cross Camber Total Toe Thrust Angle

Actual	Before	Specified Range
0"17"	-0"04"	-0°30' 0°30'
0"21"	0°16'	0°17' 0°31'
0,00,	-0"02"	-0°15' 0°15'

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/III20002602/KVD3N2

Date:

28/02/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle

SMN3538T

Insured Vehicle No :

SH9421S

No : Date of Loss:

10/02/2020

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT20020212

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Colour

SMN3538T

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ C180, 1.6 Kompressor (A)

Engine No:

27191031330928

Reg. Date:

22/09/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Chassis No: Odometer: WDD2040452A426721 132160 km

Engine Capacity:

White

Market Value/New Car Price:

1597 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-acc

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/45R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45R17

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 9 mm Pirelli 9 mm

Front Right Side: Pirelli 9 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	9,120.50	5,330.95	3,789.55	41.55
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,680.00	1,100.00	1,580.00	58.96
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	11,800.50	6,430.95	5,369.55	45.50
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		5,100.00		
(S\$)	11,800.50	5,100.00	6,700.50	56.78
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	826,04	357.00	469.04	56.78
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,626.54	5,457.00	7,169.54	56.78

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/02/2020

Date Inspected:

17/02/2020 Inspected At:

Em Solution Pte Ltd (160 Sin Ming) (HQ) 160 Sin Ming Drive, #03-19 Sin Ming Autocity

Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Reference

REPAIR DETAILS

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Feb 2020)

Parts: 143 MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.6 Kompressor (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMN3538T)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommende	ed Pa	arts
------------	-------	------

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Mtg Cracked	1,376.00 FL	*1,315.32 FL
2	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE CHROME MOULDINGS	Necessary	392.00 FL	*304,00 FL
3	1		*RH FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP	Serviceable	310.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*RH FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP GRILLE	Serviceable	103.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOW HOOD COVER	Serviceable	36.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	O/s Distorted	88.00 FL	*44.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Repair	406.00 FL	*-FL
8	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS	Repair	132.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER INNER FOAM	Serviceable	153.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*RH HEADLAMP ASSY	Mtg Cracked	1,245.00 FL	*1,245.00 FL
11	1		*RH HEADLAMP PANEL	Repair	284,00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*RH FRONT FENDER	Repair	891.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*RH FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD	Not Necessary	232.00 FL	*-FL
14	1		*RH FRONT FENDER BADGE	Necessary	56.00 FL	*56.00 FL
15	1		*RH FRONT FENDER CHROME MOULDING	Necessary	55.00 FL	*55.00 FL
16	1		*RH FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER	Bent	598.00 FL	*598.00 FL
17	1		*RH FRONT TOP ARM	Serviceable	339.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*RH FRONT LOWER ARM	Distorted	475.00 FL	*438.00 FL
19	1		*RH FRONT KNUCKLE ARM	Bent	862.00 FL	*675.00 FL
20	1		*RH FRONT WHEEL HUB W BEARING	Bent	465.00 FL	*387.40 FL
21	1		*FRONT STABILIZER BAR	Serviceable	285.00 FL	*-FL
22	2		*FRONT STABILIZER BAR LINKAGES	Serviceable	112.00 FL	*-FL
23	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	45.00 FS	*45.00 FS
24	1		*SET RH FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS	Not Necessary	30.00 FS	*-FS
25	1		*RH FRONT SPORT RIM	Dented	680.00 FS	*680,00 FS
26	1		*RH FRONT TYRE	Serviceable	360.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=SpcN	lett, L=ListitemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	10,010.00	5,842.72
			- List Item Discount on L Ite	ems 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	889.50	511.77
				Total Parts (S\$)	9,120.50	5,330.95

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRINGS	New	60.00	20.00
2	REPAIR ACCIDENT DAMAGES AND RENEW ABOVE PARTS	New	880.00	400.00
3	SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED PORTIONS	New	880.00	440.00
4	LOWER FRONT SUSPENSION TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	350.00	180.00
5	COMPUTERIZE WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	100.00	60.00
6	TUFF ON AFFECTED PORTIONS	New	60.00	0.00
7	COMPUTERIZE VEHICLE SYSTEM RESET	New	350.00	0.00
	Gross L	abour Cost (S\$)	2,680.00	1,100.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >